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Surge protection for information technology and telecommunication

installations

SPD according to test category C2+C1

LEUTRON" DP 10LSA-PTC-24V L %

]
U 24V Ug 200G Iy 100mA 4 4 p

€

T SHA s 100
Art No. 240028

:\ = \‘1 : = 1 I i
Lt ] %]
- . R
hd hd | |
EETT TR { 1
110 22

Surge voltage arrester with surge current protection via PTC thermistors.
Designed for telecommunication lines as a pluggable module with 10 pair of
wires (DA) for LSA (IDC) disconnection modules.

« Surge arrester for telecommunications

Protection for up to 10 pair of wires (DA)
Integrated coarse and fine protection

Surge voltage protection against longitudinal and transverse voltages

PTC surge current protection

Nominal voltage DC

Max. continuous operating voltage DC
Max. continous operating voltage AC (50/60Hz)
Residual voltage 1kV/us

Nominal operating current at 25°C

(2 nominal discharge current (8/20 ps)
Max. impulse discharge current (8/20ys)
Protection level at In

Response time

Operating temperature range
(apacitance, line-earth

Series impedance per line at 25°C

Max. transmission frequency
Dimensions (LxW x H)

Thermal overload protection

Earthing (Grounding) by

Enclosure material / colour

UN
Uc
Uc
Ures
IL

In
Imax

24V=

29V=

21V~

<46V

150 mA

5kA

10 kA

<60V

<1ns

-40-+80°C

<14nF

9-110Q

<4,2MHz

110x22x72 mm

thermical fail-safe (short-circuit spring) and PTC
via grounding bar and isolation unit on LSA backmount frame
Thermoplastic: grey or yellow
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